



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13326 OF 2024

Dinesh Govind Gawade

...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Thr.
Principal Secretary (2) Urban
Development Dept. And Ors.

...Respondents

...

Adv. M. A. Bhatkar a/w Rutuja Phegade for the Petitioner.

Adv. S. B. Kalel, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER, 2024

Per Court :-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 22nd January, 2025. The learned AGP waives notice of service on behalf of Respondent No. 1.
2. Let the Affidavit-in-reply be filed at least 10 days prior to the returnable date.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)