

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.13326 OF 2024**

Dinesh Govind Gawade	]	..	Petitioner
vs.			
State of Maharashtra & Ors.	]	..	Respondents

Ms.Rutuja Phegade a/w M.A. Bhatkar for the Petitioner.

Ms.P.B. Chavan, AGP for State-Respondent No.1.

Mr.Ajit Pitale for Respondent Nos.2 to 4- TMC.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2025.

P.C.

1. The learned counsel representing Respondent No.2-TMC, seeks time of two weeks to file Affidavit in Reply.
2. List on 15/04/2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)